Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS519353EN   page 1
October 17, 2022 10:59 AM
Top Product Features
•	 Available in 1' x 4', 2' x 2' and 2' x 4' recessed versions
•	 Clean architectural appearance
•	 Optimal performance and energy efficient

PS519353EN   page 2
October 17, 2022 10:59 AM
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 14RDI-18-UNV-L835-CD1-U
Domestic Preferences Rating Series Lumen Output Shielding Voltage Emergency Options
Domestic Preferences (1) Rating Series (2) Lumen Output Shielding Voltage (3) Emergency Options
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
TAA=Trade Agreements Act
[Blank]=Standard
ATW-SW4=
Chicago Rated
14RDI=1x4 Ovation
Series (Recessed Direct/
Indirect)
18=1800 Lumens
25=2500 Lumens
[Blank]=Metal
Perforated Lens
(standard)
347V=347 Volt (4)
UNV=Universal Voltage
120-277
120V=120 Volt (5)
277V=277 Volt (5)
EL7W=7-watt 120V-277V emergency battery pack (6)
EL10W=10-watt 120V-277V emergency battery pack (6)
EL14W=14-watt 120V-277V emergency battery pack (6)
EL10WSD=10W emergency battery pack with self-diagnostic
installed (6), (11)
EL14WSD=14W emergency battery pack with self-diagnostic
installed (6), (11)
GTR2=Generator Transfer Relay (7), (8)
ETRD=Emergency Transfer Relay with dimming control (7)
Notes Notes Notes Notes
(1) Only product configurations with
these designated prefixes are built to be
compliant with the Buy American Act of
1933 (BAA) or Trade Agreements Act of
1979 (TAA), respectively. Please refer
to DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website
for more information. Components
shipped separately may be separately
analyzed under domestic preference
requirements.
(2) DesignLights Consortium®
Qualified and classified for
DLC Standard, refer to www.
designlights.org for details.
(3) Products also available
in non-US voltages and
frequencies for international
markets. (4) 347V versions are
not available with emergency
options. SD, 5LTD, not
available. (5) Must specify
voltage as 120V or 277V when
ordering GTR2 option.
(6) Factory installed with integral test switch/indicator/laser test. For approxi-
mate delivered lumens multiply the lumens per watt of the desired fixture by the
wattage of the emergency battery pack (100 lm/W x 7=700 lumens). IES-format
photometry for luminaire under emergency operation available. Battery option
increases total height by 1 inch. (7) Used to bypass local control during outage.
Must be used in conjunction with UL 1008 device (provided by others). GTR2
option includes 2 relays on fixtures with dimming drivers. ETRD option only
requires one relay when used on a dimming fixture. (8) Must specify voltage
as 120V or 277V when ordering GTR2 option. (11) EL10WSD and EL14WSD not
available with 347V.
CCT Flex Driver Type Number of Drivers
CCT Flex Driver Type Number of Drivers
L830=3000K
L835=3500K